# CH \$40.00 103511

ETAS ID: TM381542

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:02/22/2016

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHADIA AB		02/22/2016	Private Limited Liability Company: SWEDEN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MKL Diagnostics AB	
Street Address:	Kung Hans Väg 3,	
City:	SE-192 68 SOLLENTUNA	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: SWEDEN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1035117	PHADEBACT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2127845777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127845800

Email: ip@barclaydamon.com
Correspondent Name: Jason S. Nardiello

**Address Line 1:** 1270 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 600

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** | 3079477

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Barclay Damon, LLP

**Address Line 1:** 1270 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 600

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Cominolli, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/EAC/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005775 FRAME: 0864

900361842

# Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment deed#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment deed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005775 FRAME: 0865

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PHADIA AB, a private limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, with a business address of Box 6460, Uppsala Sweden 751 37 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), did, effective the 22 day of February, 2016, sell, assign and transfer unto MKL Diagnostics AB, a joint stock company, organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, with a business address of Kung Hans Väg 3, SE-192 68 SOLLENTUNA, Sweden (hereinafter "the Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the trademark(s) listed in the attached Schedulc, which trademark(s) is/are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee wish to confirm said assignment to the Assignee, and to record the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby confirms, by its undersigned duly authorized officer that, effective the 22 day of February, 2016, it sold, assigned and transferred unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark in the United States of America, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the registration thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof or for related causes of action.

PHADIA AB

By:

UNDA tor Content MARKETCHS

11765588

# **SCHEDULE**

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Reg. No.</u> <u>Reg. Date</u>

PHADEBACT 1,035,117 March 9, 1976

\* \* \*

2

11765588

TRADEMARK REEL: 005775 FRAME: 0867